[MPOTPAMMA

XXVIII MeXxayHapofHOro aKon0rnyeckoro

Tenesu3noHHoro pectusana”
«CnacTu n coxpaHuTb»

4 NOHA, BTOPHWK

08:00 -
9:00

09:00

09.30 -
11.30

10:00 -
11:00

3ae3p yyacTHuKoB (pecTusans

focTuHuua «OnuMnuinckas»
Y/ 3Hrenbea, 45

3aBTpaK

focTuHMLA «OnuMnunckas»
yn. Hrenbea, 49, 2 atax

Otbesp B ApT-pesngeHumio
«Ha 6epery»

AKKpeauTaums yyacTHUKOB pecTuBans
Tumbunanur «3K0-APT»
MACTEP-KJTACC Jlanuu CantoBoit
«CamocTosTenbHoe 6peHamnpoBaHne
yYaCTHUKaMU GecTUBanbHbIX GYTE0N0K»
MapadoH mactep-knaccos «3IK06ym»

Mopnepatop Onbra HoBukoBea

ApT-pesupeHums «Ha bepery»
yn. [eoprug Bennuko, 1
0CHOBHOE (oie

MACTEP-KJIACC «Yt06b! yBUAETD
NpMpoAY, CNPSYbLCS OT Hee»
113 onbiTa CbEMOK AMKOW NPUPOAbI

Cnukep Jles Baxutos

PEXMCCEP, LOKYMEHTANIUCT, NaypeaT NpemMuu
Tau-pernoH, MHOroKpaTHbIi NnobenuTenb
MeXayHapoaHOro aKoMornyeckoro
Tenedectusansg «CnacTu u COXpaHuTb»

r. xeBck

ApT-pesnaeHuns «Ha bepery»
yn. [eoprug Bennuko, 1
KOBOPKUHT-LLEHTP



115 -
12:00

12:00 -
12:45

13:00 -
14:00

14:30 -
15:30

MACTEP-KJIACC «MckyccTBo KpeaTUBHO0
MPOJKCHUPOBAHNS: TEXHUKN U METOADI

[19 YCMELIHOro KOHTEHTHOrO pasBUTUS»
Cnukep AHacTacus Hukonaesa,

TeneBefyLLas, KpeaTUBHbIN NPOAKCEP,

uneH Coto3a xypHanuctos Poccum, r. Mocksa
ApT-pesuneHuns «Ha bepery»

yn. leoprug Bennuko, 1

KOBOPKMHT-LIEHTP

KOHKYPCHbI/ NMOKA3

dunbmoB u nporpamm XXVIII
Me>xayHapoaHOro 3K0M0rNYeckoro
TenedecTuBans «Cnacti u COXpaHnUTb»

Mogepatop Onbra HoBukoBa
ApT-pesuaeHums «Ha bepery»
yn. feoprug Bennuko, 1
KOBOPKUHT-LLEHTP

O6ep,

PectopaH «KuHsa»
yn. [I3epXnHCKOro, 5 a

MACTEP-KJIACC

«Pa360p KOHKYpCHbIX paborT:
ay[MoBM3YyasbHblid S3bIK U ayAUTOPHas!
ynakoBKa»

Cnukep EBreHust IMUTPEHKO, ANPEKTOP
¢dwunmana BI'TPK ['TPK «H>HbIi Ypan»

r. YenabuHck

ApT-peanaeHunsa «Ha bepery»

yn. [eoprug Bennuko, 1

KOBOPKMHT-LIEHTP

W AN




15:30 -
16:45

17:00 -
19:00

18:50

19:00 -
21:.00

2115 -
23:00

KOHKYPCHbI NOKA3

¢dunbMOB ¥ NporpamMm

XXVIII MexaoyHapoLHOro 3Konornyeckoro
Tenedectusans «Cnactu u CoOXpaHnTb»
Mopepatop Onbra HoBukoBa

ApT-pe3naeHums «Ha bepery»
yn. leoprug Bennuko, 1
KOBOPKUHT-LEHTP

LLEPEMOHKA OTKPbITUA

XXVIII MexaoyHapooHOro 3Konoruyeckoro
TENEBU3NOHHOTO decTuBans

«CnacTu n coxpaHuTb»

ApT-pesupeHums «Ha bepery»

yn. [eoprug Bennuko, 1

yM4YHas nnoLlaaka

OTbesp B rocTMHULY «OnuMnuinckas»

Qypwer

focTuHMua «OnuMnunckas»
pectopaH «0numn»

Y. JHrenbCea, 45, 131ax

«@ECTUBAJIbHASI TOCTUHAS»
NPOCMOTP-06CYXAEHNE KOHKYPCHBIX
pabot XXVIII MexayHapoaHoro
3Konoruyeckoro tenedectupans
«CnacTtn n coxpaHuTb»

Mogepatop CeeTtnaHa Bacunbesa
npeacenatenb Huxeroponckoro oTaeneHus
Poccuiickoro akonorMyeckoro 0bLLecTsa
uneH Cotosa xypHanucToB Poccuu

r. HwxHuii Hosropog

focTuHMLA «OnuMnunckas»

yN. JHrenbea, 45

KOHdepeHu-3an, 2 3Tax




5 NHOHA, CPELIA

JNEHb

WHOMNCKOrO 3KONOTUYECKOr0 KIUHO

06:00 -
8:00

08:00 -
9:00

3ae3p yyaCTHMKOB eTCKOro KOHKypca
AkkpepuTaums

focTuHuua «OnuMnuinckas»

Y. JHrenbCea, 45

3aBTpak
focTuHuua «OnuMnuinckas»
Y. JHTeNbCa, 45, 2 aTax

lporpamMMa 4519 y4aCTHUKOB AETCKOro KOHKYypca

09:15

09:30 -
10:30

11:00 -
12:00

Otbesp
B OKpy>Ho# [IoM HapOAHOro TBOPYECTBa
«lllkona KpeaTuBHbIX MHAYCTPUIA»

focTuHuua «OnuMnuinckas»
yN. 3HrenbCea, 45

MACTEP-KJIACC

«Co3paHue APT-o6bekTa u3
HeopraHnyeckux 0TX0L0B»

Cnukep Hatanbs Mopos, npenopaBartenb

LLIKonbl KpeaTMBHbIX MHLYCTPUIA, HanNpaBneHue
«JIn3anH», . XaHTbl-MaHcuiick

OKpy>Hoi [1oM HapoAHOTO TBOPYECTBA
«LLlkona KpeaTuBHbIX MHOYCTPUN»
yn. llnckyHosa, 1

Tumbunguur «3K0-APT»
MACTEP-KJ/IACC JaHuu CautoBoi
«CamocTosTenbHoe bpeHaupoBaHue
YYaCTHMKaMM OeTCKOoro KoHKypca
decTuBanbHbIx GyT60NOK»
ApT-pesupeHums «Ha bepery»

yn. leoprug Bennuko, 1

0CHOBHOE (oie



12.00 - | MACTEP-KNACC «OcHoBbl
12:45 npodecCcUoHanbHOro MacTepcTBax»

Cnukep AHacTacus Hukonaesa, TenesefyLuas
KpeaTuBHbIiA Npoarocep, YneH Cotsa
XypHanuctos Poccuu, r. Mockea

ApT-pesupeHums «Ha bepery»
yn. leoprug Bennuko, 1
KOBOPKMHT-LIEHTP

[porpamMMa Ans y4aCTHUKOB B3POC/Or0 KOHKYpCa

09:00 |Otbesp

B ApT-pe3uaeHumto «Ha bepery»
ApT-pesnaeHuns «Ha bepery»

yn. leoprug Bennuko, 1

09:20 | Crapr KoHKypca «Cnactu 3a 24»

Mogepatop TuMyp YeLLKoB, KOPPECNOHAEHT
[TPK «tOropusi», r. XaHTbl-MaHCUICK

ApT-peanaeHums «Ha bepery»
yn. feoprus Benuyko, 1

9:30 - | TBOpuyeckas BcTpeya ¢ roctaMu U3 Uuaumn

10:30 | XywHyp Lleitx, nucaTenbhuua
KnHematorpaguct

Acnd LLenx, pexuccep, KuHematorpapuct
ApT-pesupeHums «Ha bepery»

yn. [eoprug Bennuko, 1

Manblil 3an

10:40 - | Teopuyeckas BcTpeya ¢ roctamu U3 UHgum

1:40 | Canow Kymap Mynnacepun, XypHanuct
HALMOHANbHOTO EXEHEeNbHOr0 U3aHMs
«Mathrubhumi», pexuccép, cueHapucT

ApyH Avart lMoitepu, KuHematorpaduct
ApT-pesnaeHuns «Ha bepery»

yn. [eoprug Bennuko, 1

Manblii 3an




12:00 -
12:40

13:00 -
14:00

14:30 -
16:00

16:30 -
17:30

18:00 -
19:00

19:30 -
21:30

TBOpyeckas BcTpeya c roctamu us Uupum
Huxun Auun Katapa, Lpamarypr, XypHanucTt
n3natensctB «0ne India One People»

«Free Press Journal» n XxypHana
«Sambhashan», knHematorpaduct

Mannuka bagxapx, kuHemarorpaduct
ApT-pesupeHums «Ha bepery»

yn. [eoprug Bennuko, 1

Manblil 3an

06ep,

PecTopaH «KnH3a»
yn. [I3epXnHCKOro, 5 a

KOHKYPCHbI NOKA3

¢dunbMOB U NporpamMm

XXVIII MexaoyHapoLHOro 3K0noruyeckoro
Tenedectusans «CnacTu n CoxpaHnTb»
Mogepartop Onbra HosukoBa

ApT-pe3naeHums «Ha bepery»
yn. leoprug Bennuko, 1
KOBOPKUHT-LIEHTP

My6nuuHas nekuus

«BnusHMe KNMMaTUYECKIUX N3MEHEHWIA
Ha 3KO/I0TNH»

Cnukep EBrenun TuiukoBeu, BedyLLmi
creumanuct LeHTpa norofpl «Poboc»
MeTeoporor, r. Mockea

ApT-peanaeHunsa «Ha bepery»

yn. feoprug Benuyko, 1

KOBOPKMHT-LIEHTP

YXUH

focTuHMLA «OnuMnunckas»

yN. JHrenbea, 45, 2 atax
Mo3sro6oitHs «Bokpyr cBeta»

focTuHMua «OnuMnunckas»
Y. 3HrenbCea, 45, KOHQepeHL-3an, 2 3Tax



21:30 -
23:00

«@ECTUBAJIbHAS TOCTUHAS»
NPOCMOTP-06CYXAEHNE KOHKYPCHBIX
pabot XXVIII MexayHapogHoro
3Konoruyeckoro tenedectuans
«Cnactu n coxpaHuTb»

Mopnepatop CeeTnaHa Bacunbesa
npencenatenb HUXeropoackoro otaenexus
Poccuiickoro akonormyeckoro obiiecTaa
uneH Coto3a xypHanucTos Poccum

r. HwxHuin Hosropon

foctuHmua «OnuMnuicKas»

Y. 3HrenbCca, 45

KOHdepeHU-3an, 2 aTax

6 NHOHA, YETBEPT

08:00 -
09:00

09:30

10:00 -
1:30

12:00 -
12:45

3aBTpaK

focTuHMLA «OnuMnunckas»
yN. Hrenbea, 45, 2 atax

OTbe3n Ha PeyHout Bok3an

focTuHMua «OnuMnunckas»
yNn. 3Hrenbca, 45 — yn. bopuca LLlep6uHbl, 3

Jkonoruyeckas akums «Pactu, oceétpl»

HabepexHas pekn NpTbiL
yn. bopuca LLlepbuHbl, 3

My6nuynas nekums
«30PEKTUBHbIE KOMMYHUKALMY: NOYEMY
Mbl He MOHWMAEM [pyr apyra?»

Cnukep Onbra MexunymsH, MegnaMeHenxep
aKcnept MacTepcKoi HOBbIX Meaua,
3aMecTuTeNb AUPEKTOPa-pyKOBOANTENb
NPOAOCEPCKOro LeHTpa MeanaxonanHra
«Hrpa, . XaHTbl-MaHcuick

ApT-pe3naeHums «Ha bepery»
yn. leoprug Bennuko, 1
KOBOPKUHT-LEHTP



13:00 -
14:00

14:00 -
15:45

15:45-
17.00

17:35 -
18:00

18:00 -
19:00

19:00 -
22:00

O6ep,

PectopaH «KnHsa»
yn. [I3epXnHCKOro, 5 a

OTKpbITbII NOKa3 AOKYMEHTA/IbHOr0
¢unbma «Xo391H ANTaucKux rop»
Cnukep [lapbs MeTpoBa, aBTOP CLEHapUS
NPOAtocep, ANPeKTop MexpernoHansHoi
Accoumaumn «LleHTp no 13yveHnto

1 COXPaHEHWIO CHEXHOro bapca «Mpbuc»
ApT-peanaeHunsa «Ha bepery»

yn. feoprug Benuyko, 1

Mafbli 3an

CsobopHoe BpeMsi

focTuHuua «Onumnuitckas»
yn. JHrenbea, 45

BbicTaBka «MrHoseHus pectuans»
lonocosaHue 3a nyyiuyio Gotorpaduio
dectuans

ApT-pesupeHums «Ha bepery»

yn. leoprug Bennuko, 1

doie

«30/10TA] FATAPA»

LiepeMoHus HarpaxaeHus nobeautenei
XXVIII MexnoyHapoLHOro 3Konoruyeckoro
TENEBU3NOHHOTO decTuBans

«CnacTu n coxpaHuTb»

ApT-peanaeHuna «Ha bepery»

yn. [eoprug Bennuko, 1

3KO3AN

TOpXXeCTBEHHbIN YXXUH

focTuHuua «OnnMnnincKas»
pecTtopaH «0numn»
yn. Hrenbea, 45, 1atax



7 UHOHA, IMTATHALIA

05:00

0Tbesp yyacTHUKoB decTuBans
AsponopT, aBTOBOK3an

NPOrPAMMA

ONg Xuteneu u rocteu r. Xautbl-MaHcumncka

4 NOHA, BTOPHIK - 5 NHOHA, CPELIA

1:00

«MONET FATAPbI»

WHTEPaKTUBHAs NPoOrpaMma Ans Xutenen
XaHTbI-MaHCUMCKOro aBTOHOMHOIO
okpyra-Hrpbl ¢ NokasoMm

(dparmeHToB HuUnbMOB-nobeanTenen
MeX[lyHapOoaHOro 3K00rmYeckoro
Tenedectmsansg «Cnactu n COXPaHUTb»

locynapcTeeHHas bubnuoteka Hrpbl

. XaHTbl-MaHcumck, yn. Mupa, 2

MAYK «buc»

r. HaraHb, 2 Mkp., noM 50 a

LleHTpanbHas ropofckas bubnmoreka

uM. MywKuHa

r. CypryT, yn. Pecny6nuku, 78/1
LleHTpanbHas ropofckas bubnmoreka

. HuxuesapToBck, yi1. ipyx6bl Haposos, 22

5 NHOHA, CPELIA

14:00 -
17:00

OTKPbITbIN NMOKA3

WHANACKMX 3KONOrNYecKmnx GunbMoB
n3 ¢oHaa TenedecTuBans

«CnacTu n coxpaHnTb»
ApT-pesuaeHums «Ha bepery»

yn. feoprug Benunyko, 1




4 NHOHA, BTOPHIK - 6 WHOHSA, YETBEPT

10:00 - | MapacdoH akonoruyeckux Mactep-
13:00 KnaccoB «3K06ym»

MporpamMma MapadoHa:

o C03[ail apT-06beKT 13 Mycopa BMecTe

C EBrexveit KysHewosol

® TBOPY 113 MECTHOM MINHbI C XYIOXHUKOM-
kepamucToM AneHol CynaMoBoi

® BbiLLIMBal UBETHbIMI HUTKAMN OCETPOB
Ha BONbLIOM NONOTHE

o [loyyBCTBY Cebs B POy MHCMEKTopa
MpuponHaa30pa C NOMOLLIbK BMAP-04KOB
Monyun Npus 3a yyactne B 3K0-Urpe

@ Hapucyii kapTiHy HeoBblYHbIMM Kpackamu
BMecTe ¢ Myseem rpnbos

o [lobbIBat Ha MacTep-knacce

EneHbl MukuLLIEBOK, KypaTopa NpoekTa
«l0rpa cobupaer»

BCE BECIJ/TATHO W 3KOJTOrMYECKHK
MONE3HO

Mpongm keect «3KObym», cobepu 6 Hakneek
3@ y4yacTue B 3KONOrMYeCcKnX

MacTep-Knaccax 1 noyyYn BO3SMOXHOCTb
Bbiurpatb BETOCUMEL!

Po3bIrpbil rnaBHOro npusa - 6 uoHs B 12:00

ApT-pesuaeHums «Ha bepery»
yn. feoprug Benunyko, 1

@gr;:@ * B nporpaMme BO3MOXHbI M3MEHEHNS
BCTynali B HaLwy rpynny no QR-komy, yTo6bl HbITb

[f‘?s..':;*:“'- 5 Y
@E‘E@E B KypCe BCex HoBOCTei hecTusans

A\



PROGRAM

The XXVIII International Ecological
TV Festival * «To Save and Preserve»

June & -June 72024 Khanty-Mansiysk

JUNE 3, MONDAY

Arrival of the festival participants
Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45

JUNE 4, TUESDAY

Arrival of the festival participants
Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»

Engels st., 45

08:00 - | Breakfast

09:00 | Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45

09:00 | Transfer to the Art residence
«By the River Bank»

09.30 - | Accreditation of the festival participants
11.30 Teambuilding «ECO-ART»

WORKSHOP by Dania Saitova

«Branding of festival T-shirts by
participants»

Workshops Marathon «ECO boom»
Moderator Olga Novikova

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1
main lobby




10:00 -
11:00

11:15 -
12:00

12:00 -
12:45

13:00 -
14:00

14:30 -
15:30

WORKSHOP

«Want to see nature, hide from it»
From wildlife filming experience
Speaker Lev Vakhitov

director, documentarian, laureate of the
TEFI-region award, multiple winner of the
International Ecological TV Festival

«To Save and Preserve», Izhevsk

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

Co-working center

WORKSHOP

«The art of creative production:
techniques and methods for successful
content development»

Speaker Anastasia Nikolaeva

TV presenter, creative producer, member
of the Russian Journalists Union, Moscow

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1
Co-working center

COMPETITIVE SCREENINGS
films and programs of the XXVIII
International Ecological TV Festival
«To Save and Preserve»
Moderator Olga Novikova

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1
Co-working center

Lunch
Restaurant «Kinza»
Dzerzhinsky st., 5 a

WORKSHOP

«Analysis of competitive works:
audiovisual language and audience
packaging»



15:30 -
16:45

17:00 -
19:00

18:50

19:00 -
21:00

Speaker Eugenia Dmitrenko

head manager of the State TV and Radio
Broadcasting Company «Southern Ural»
(branch of the All-Russian State TV and Radio
Broadcasting Company), Chelyabinsk

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

Co-working center

COMPETITIVE SCREENINGS

films and programs of the

XXVIII International Ecological TV Festival
«To Save and Preserve»

Moderator Olga Novikova

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1
Co-waorking center

OPENING CEREMONY OF THE

XXVIII INTERNATIONAL ECOLOGICAL TV
FESTIVAL «TO SAVE AND PRESERVE
The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

outdoor area

Transfer to the Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»

Festive Reception
Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45

Ist floor

A
<7




2115 -
23:.00

«FESTIVAL LOUNGE»

Screenings and discussions

of the competitive works of the

XXVIII International Ecological TV Festival
«To Save and Preserve»

Moderator Svetlana Vasilyeva

Chairman of the Nizhny Novgorod branch
of the Russian Ecological Society
member of the Russian Journalists Union
Nizhny Novgorod

Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45
Conference hall

2nd floor

LUNE 5, WEDNESDAY

NDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CINEMA DAY

06:00 -
8:00

08:00 -
9:00

Arrival of participants of the children’s
creative contest

Accreditation

Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»

Engels st., 45

Breakfast

Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45
2nd floor

For participants of the children’s creative contest

09:15

Transfer to the District House of Folk
Arts «Creative Industries School»

Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45




09:30 -
10:30

11:00 -
12:00

12:00 -
12:45

WORKSHOP «Creating ART objects from
inorganic waste»

Speaker Natalya Moroz teacher

«Creative Industries School», «Design»
Khanty-Mansiysk

District House of Folk Arts

«Creative Industries School»

Piskunova st., 1

Teambuilding «<ECO-ART»

WORKSHOP by Dania Saitova

«Branding of festival T-shirts by
childrens creative contest participants»
The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

Main lobby

WORKSHOP
«Basics of professional excellence»

Speaker Anastasia Nikolaeva

TV presenter, creative producer, member
of the Russian Journalists Union, Moscow
The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

Co-working center

For pa

rticipants of the adults' creative contest

09:00

09:20

Transfer to the Art residence
«By the River Bank»

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

Start of the «Save for 24»

competition Moderator Timur Cheshkov
correspondent of State TV and Radio
Broadcasting Company «Ugoria»
Khanty-Mansiysk

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1



9:30 -
10:30

10:40 -
1:40

12:00 -
12:40

13:00 -
14:00

14:30 -
16:00

Creative meeting with Indian filmmakers
Khushnoor Asif Shaikh writer, filmmaker
Asif Mohommed Shaikh director, filmmaker

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1
Small hall

TCreative meeting with Indian
filmmakers

Santhosh Kumar Raghavan

National daily «<Mathrubhumi» journalist
director, screenwriter

Arun Achat Poyyeri filmmaker

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

Small hall

Creative meeting with Indian filmmakers

Nikhil Anil Katara playwriter, journalist for
«0ne India One People», «<Free Press Journal»
and «Sambhashan» magazine, filmmaker
Mallika Bajaj filmmaker

The Art residence «By the River Bank»

Georgiy Velichko st., 1
Small hall

Lunch
Restaurant «Kinza»
Dzerzhinsky st., 5 a

COMPETITIVE SCREENINGS

films and programs of the

XXVIII International Ecological TV Festival
«To Save and Preserve»

Moderator Olga Novikova

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1
Co-working center



16:30 -
17:30

18:00 -
19:00

19:30 -
21:30

21:30 -
23:.00

Public Lecture

«Impact of climate change on ecology»
Speaker Evgeniy Tishkovets

Leading specialist of the Phobos weather
center, meteorologist, Moscow

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

Co-working center

Dinner

Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45, 2nd floor

Intellectual game «Around the World»
Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»

Engels st., 45

Conference hall 2nd floor

«FESTIVAL LOUNGE»

Screenings and discussions of the
competitive works of the

XXVIII International Ecological TV Festival
«To Save and Preserve»

Moderator Svetlana Vasilyeva

Chairman of the Nizhny Novgorod branch
of the Russian Ecological Society, member
of the Russian Journalists Union

Nizhny Novgorod

Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»

Engels st., 45, 2nd floor

Conference hall

JUNE 6, THURSDAY

08:00 -
09:00

Breakfast

Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45, 2nd floor

o



09:30

10:00 -
12:00

12:00 -
13:00

13:00 -
14:00

16:40

Transfer to the River Station
Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»

Engels st., 45

River Station, B.Sherbina st., 3

Environmental campaign
«Grow up, sturgeon»

Irtysh River promenade
B. Sherbina st., 3

Public Lecture «Effective
communications: why do we not
understand each other?»

Speaker Olga Mezhlumyan

media manager, New Media Workshop expert
deputy director - head of the «Ugra» media
holding production center

Khanty-Mansiysk

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1
Co-working center

Open screening documentary film
«The Master of the Altai Mountains»

Speaker Daria Petrova, scriptwriter
producer of the film «The Master of the
Altai Mountains», head manager of the
Interregional Association «Snow Leopard
«Irbis» Study and Conservation Center»

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1
Small hall

Transfer to The Awards Ceremony of the
XXVIII International Ecological

TV Festival «To Save and Preserve»
Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»

Engels st., 45

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1



17:00 -
18:00

18:00 -
19:00

19:00 -
22:00

Exhibition «<Moments of the Festival»
Voting for the best festival photograph

The Art residence «By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1, lobby

«THE GOLDEN LOON»

The Awards Ceremony of the

XXVIII International Ecological TV Festival
«To Save and Preserve»

The Art residence «By the River Bank»

Georgiy Velichko st., 1
ECO HALL

Festive Dinner

Hotel «Olimpiyskaya»
Engels st., 45
Restaurant «Olymp»

LUNE 7, FRIDAY

PROGRAM

for residents and visitors of Khanty-Mansiysk

JUNE 4, TUESDAY - JUNE 5, WEDNESDAY

11:00

«Flight of the Loon» interactive program
for residents of the Khanty-Mansiysk
Autonomous Okrug-Ugra with the
screening of fragments of winning films
of the International Ecological TV Festival
«To Save and Preserve»

State Library of Ugra

Khanty-Mansiysk, Mir st., 2

Municipal Autonomous Culture City
Institution «Bis»,

Nyagan, microdistrict 2, building 50a
Pushkin Central City Library

Surgut, Republic st., 78/1

Central City Library,

Nizhnevartovsk, Friendship of Nations st., 22



JUNE 5, WEDNESDAY

14:00 -
17:00

OPEN SCREENING

Indian environmental films from

«To Save and Preserve» festival fund
The Art residence

«By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

JUNE 4, TUESDAY - JUNE 6, THURSDAY

10:00 -
13:00

BTl
@

Workshops Marathon «ECO boom»
Marathon program:

e Create an art object from garbage
together with Eugenia Kuznetsova

e Create from local clay with ceramic artist
Alena Sulyamova

e Embroider sturgeons with colored threads
on a large canvas

e Try yourself as a Nature Supervision
inspector with the help of VR glasses
Get a prize for participating in the eco-game

e Paint a picture with unusual colors with
the Mushroom Museum

e Attend the Workshop by Elena Mikisheva
the «Ugra Collects» project curator

EVERYTHING IS FOR FREE AND
ENVIRONMENTALLY USEFUL

Complete the «ECO boom» quest, collect 6
stickers for participating in environmental
workshops and get the opportunity to win
a BICYCLE!

Grand prize drawing - June 6, 12:00

The Art residence
«By the River Bank»
Georgiy Velichko st., 1

* Changes are possible in the program
use the QR code, join our group to keep up to date with
all the festival news



